
School Contact Details  

Telephone: 01538 702355 option 3          Facebook   : Dilhorne Endowed Primary School Update Page 

Email: office@dilhorne.staffs.sch.uk Website: www.tmpf.staffs.sch.uk 

 
 

Dilhorne Endowed 
SummerTerm 1 Newsletter 

April 2024 

Growing in Faith and Learning 

Diary Dates 
Wednesday 24th April   -  Y5/6 Football Tournament at Cheadle Primary (CPS) 

Tuesday 30th April  -  Y3/4 Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st May  -    Y3/4 Rugby at Picknalls 

Thursday 2nd May  -  Photographer– Leavers & Classes 

Wednesday 8th May   -  Y3/4 Football Tournament at CPS 

Monday 6th May  -  Bank Holiday-School Closed 

Thursday 9th May  -  Girls Football 

Thursday 16th May   -  Girls Football 

Friday 17th May   -  Non-Uniform  Day £1 

     “     “       “                      -                           Y5/6  Rugby at St Werburgh’s 

Wednesday 22nd May  -  Y5 Maths Quiz at  The Cheadle Academy (TCA) 

Thursday 23rd May  -  &3/4 & Y5/6 Cross Country (Oakamoor) 

Friday 24th May    -                            Inspire at Lichfield Cathedral (by invitation) 

    “       “       “   -  School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  -  School re-opens 

   “       “        “   -  Year 6 Residential at Standon Bowers 

Tuesday 11th June  -      New Reception Parents Meeting 4.30pm 

Wednesday 12th June  -  Sports Day 

Thursday 13th June  -  Y3/4 Cricket 

Friday 14th June   -  Y5/6 Football at TCA 

Monday 17th June  -  Painsley Induction morning 

Wednesday 19th June   -  Y5/6 Cricket at Oakamoor 

Thursday 20th June  -  Y5/6 Rounders at Cheadle Primary 

Friday 21st June   -  Y6 Sports Transition at TCA 

     “      “      “   -  Summer Fayre 2.30-4.30pm 

Monday 24th June  -  TCA New Intake Morning 

Wednesday 26th June  -  Language Day 

    “     “      “   -  Sports Awards Evening at TCA (by invitation) 

Mon 1st & Tues 2nd July  -  Blythe Bridge Induction Days 

Wednesday 3rd July  -  KS2 Athletics at Northwood Stadium 

Thursday 4th July  -  Disco 3.00-4.30 

Monday 8th, 9th & 10th July -  Painsley Induction Days 

Tues 9th & Thurs 11th July  -  New Reception Intake morning 9.30-11.30 

Thursday 11th July   -  Leavers Disco at Bishop Rawle 

Tuesday 16th July  -  New Reception Intake morning 9.30-11.30 

Wednesday 17th July  -  Summer Production afternoon performance 

Thursday 18th July  -  Summer Production evening performance 

Friday 19th July   -  Leavers Service 9.30 at All Saints Church 

    “       “      “   -  School Closes until Tuesday 3rd September 



Uniform 

We are very proud of our  uniform which was designed by former pupils. On the days 

when they do not have PE, children should wear full school uniform, including a tie and 

black school shoes, not trainers. If your child is attending Forest School this term, they will 

receive a separate letter. 

On PE days, pupils should wear a PE kit consisting of a plain white T-shirt, Plain blue or 

black shorts or joggers, a plain blue or black sweatshirt or hoody or Dilhorne badged 

items.  PE days are as follows: 

Class 1—Monday & Wednesday 

Class 2—Wednesday & Thursday 

Class 3—Monday & Thursday 

 

Please do not book holidays during term time, as you risk 

receiving a penalty notice from the Local Authority if your child 

does not attend school. 



Healthy Snack Reminder 

Children are welcome to bring in their own snack for morning and afternoon breaks 

however we must insist that this is a healthy and suitable item such as a piece of fruit, 

cereal bar or similar. Children should not be bringing chocolate and sweets into school 

as  a snack. To clarify, a chocolate biscuit bar as part of a balanced packed lunch is 

fine, confectionary products as a snack are not. Chewing gum should not be brought 

into school for any reason.  

If your child requires cough sweets, these must be handed to their teacher at the start 

of the day, as with any other medicine. 

School continues to provide toast at morning break, at a cost 

of £1 per week, and free fruit is available at afternoon break 

to all children. 

 




